
 

BC Athletes @ Canada Summer Games  

Winnipeg, Manitoba 

July 31 – August 4, 2017 

Gold Medalists: 
 

1. Jackson Cheung, 110m Hurdles, 14.15 – Vancouver Thunderbirds 
2. Jerome Blake, 200m, 20.87 – Okanagan Athletics Club 
3. Grace Fetherstonhaugh, 3000m SC, 10:15.32 – Royal City T&F 
4. Jake Hanna, 400m Hurdles, 53.68 – Vancouver Thunderbirds 
5. Megan Champoux, 400m Hurdles, 59.46 – Langley Mustangs 
6. Jesse Hooton, 5000m, 14:23.59 – Unattached BC 
7. Kaila Butler, Hammer, 56.68m – Unattached BC 
8. Sam Willett, Hammer , 54.50m – Pacific Athletics 
9. David Boyd, Pole Vault, 4.80m – Langley Mustangs 
10. Female 4x100m Relay – Diana Voloshin, Valda Kaydee Kabia, Jasneet Nijjar, Katherine Lucas, 

45.73 
11. Female 4x400m Relay – Megan Champoux, Addy Townsend, Sophie Dodd, Lauren D’Agnolo, 

3:43.35 
12. Male 4x400m Relay – Jake Hanna, Jerome Blake, Lukas Jarron, Michael Aono, 3:13.18 

Silver Medalists: 
1. Jerome Blake, 100m, 10.38 – Okanagan Athletics 
2. Lukas Jarron, 1500m, 3:55.27 – Vancouver Thunderbirds 
3. Chanell Botsis, Hammer, 56.21m – Kajaks Track & Field Club 
4. Olivia Moriconi, Shot Put, 15.07m – Unattached BC 
5. Jasneet Nijjar, 200m, 23.83 – Universal Athletics 
6. Peter Behncke, Hammer, 51.14m – Unattached BC 

Bronze Medalist: 
 

1. Nickolas Colyn, 3000m Steeplechase, 9:03.73 – Langley Mustangs 
 
Achieved Personal Bests:  
 

1. Jackson Cheung, 110m Hurdles, 14.15 – Vancouver Thunderbirds 
2. Jerome Blake, 200m, 20.87 – Okanagan Athletics 
3. Grace Fetherstonhaugh, 3000m SC, 10:15.32 – Royal City 
4. Jake Hanna, 400m Hurdles, 53.68 – Vancouver Thunderbirds 
5. Megan Champoux, 400m Hurdles, 59.46 – Langley Mustangs 
6. Trinity Hansma, High Jump, 1.71m – Placed 4th – Vernon Amateur Athletics 
7. Isaac Sandri, Javelin, 58.33m, Placed 4th – Nanaimo & District 
8. Kristen Schulz, Triple Jump, 12.25m, Placed 4th – Norwesters 
9. Sophie Dodd, 400m Hurdles, 62.30, Placed 6th – Unattached BC 

a. ** Picked up this event to get points for BC! 
10. Denzel Brown, Triple Jump, 14.60m, Placed 6th – Coquitlam Cheetahs 
11. Ethan Foster, Decathlon, 5541, Placed 7th – BC Flyers 



 

a. ** Seniors Men’s Decathlon (is a youth athlete) 
12. Katherine Lucas, 100m, 11.82, Placed 9th – Vancouver Thunderbirds 
13. Muriel Stroda, Heptathlon, 4075, Placed 10th – Unattached BC 
14. Jake Hanna, Javelin, 40.25m, Placed 12th – Vancouver Thunderbirds 

a. **Picked up this event to get points for BC! 
15. Jasneet Nijjar, 200m, 23.83 – Universal Athletics 

Table 1: Team BC athletic performance breakdown at the 2017 Canada Summer Games in Winnipeg, 

Manitoba (July 31 – August 4, 2017).  

# of BC Team Athletes with 

Podium Finish 
19 

# of BC Team Athletes 

Competing 
50 % with Podium Finish 38.000% 

# of BC Team Medals  19 # of BC Team Event Entries 67 
% Medals Won in 

Events Entered 
28.358% 

# of BC Team Athletes in Top 8 45 
# of BC Team Athletes 

Competing 
50 % in Top 8 90.000% 

# of BC Team Athletes that 

achieved or tied Personal Bests 
15       

  
  

 

Table 2: Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of Team BC at the 2017 Canada Summer 

Games in Winnipeg, Manitoba (July 31 – August 4, 2017). 

First Name Last Name Gender Event Performance Place Seasonal Best Personal Best Club 

Jackson Cheung Male 110m Hurdles 14.20 1 14.15 14.15 UNBC 

Jerome Blake Male 200m 20.87 1 20.87 20.87 OACS 

Grace Fetherstonhaugh Female 3000m SC 10:15.32 1 10:15.32 10:15.32 CITY 

Jake Hanna Male 400m Hurdles 53.68 1 53.68 53.68 TBIR 

Megan Champoux Female 400m Hurdles 59.46 1 59.46 59.46 LANG 

Jesse Hooton Male 5000m 14:23.59 1 14:11.19 14:11.19 UNBC 

Kaila Butler Female Hammer 56.38 1 58.72 58.72 UNBC 

Sam Willett Male Hammer 54.5 1 56.84 56.84 PATH 

David Boyd Male Pole Vault 4.80 1 4.80 4.80 LANG 

Megan  Champoux Female 4 x 400m 3:43.35 1 
    

LANG 

Addy  Townsend Female 4 x 400m 3:43.35 1 
    

UNBC 

Sophie Dodd Female 4 x 400m 3:43.35 1 
    

UNBC 



 

Lauren D'agnolo Female 4 x 400m 3:43.35 1 
    

VICS 

Diana Voloshin Female 4 x 100m  45.73 1 
    

NORW 

Valda 

Kaydee 
Kabia Female 4 x 100m  45.73 1 

    
OATF 

Jasneet Nijjar Female 4 x 100m  45.73 1 
    

UATH 

Katherine Lucas Female 4 x 100m  45.73 1 
    

TBIR 

Jake  Hanna Male 4 x 400m 3:13.18 1 
    

TBIR 

Jerome Blake Male 4 x 400m 3:13.18 1 
    

OACS 

Lukas Jarron Male 4 x 400m 3:13.18 1 
    

TBIR 

Michael Aono Male 4 x 400m 3:13.18 1 
    

COQC 

Jerome Blake Male 100m 10.38 2 10.38 10.36 OACS 

Lukas Jarron Male 1500m 3:55.27 2 3:46.62 3:46.62 TBIR 

Jasneet Nijjar Female 200m 23.83 2 23.83 23.83 UATH 

Chanell Botsis Female Hammer 56.21 2 60.08 60.08 KJAK 

Peter Behncke Male Hammer 51.14 2 54.65 54.65 UNBC 

Olivia Moriconi Female Shot Put 15.07 2 15.85 15.85 UNBC 

Nickolas Colyn Male 3000m SC 9:03.73 3 8:54.98 8:54.98 LANG 

Bogdan Pavel Male 110m Hurdles 14.79 4 14.75 14.40 TBIR 

Eric Chatten Male High Jump 2.08 4 2.18 2.18 VRTC 

Trinity Hansma Female High Jump 1.71 4 1.71 1.71 VAAA 

Isaac Sandri Male Javelin 58.22 4 58.22 58.22 NTFC 

Rori Denness Female Javelin 40.78 4 44.06 44.06 LANG 

Kristen Schulz Female Triple Jump 12.25 4 12.25 12.25 NORW 

Diana Voloshin Female 100m Hurdles 14.06 5 14.01 14.01 NORW 

Andrew Li Male Discus 42.68 5 45.10 45.10 KJAK 



 

Benjamin Tjernagel Male 100m 10.81 6 10.78 10.78 COQC 

Taryn O'Neil Female 1500m 4:26.03 6 4:22.34 4:22.34 OACS 

Braeden Charlton Male 3000m SC 9:20.38 6 9:11.32 9:11.32 UNBC 

Michael Aono Male 400m 49.09 6 48.39 46.79 COQC 

Lauren D'agnolo Female 400m 56.04 6 54.99 54.99 VICS 

Sophie Dodd Female 400m Hurdles 62.3 6 62.3 62.3 UNBC 

Addy Townsend Female 800m 2:11.28 6 2:07.31 2:07.31 UNBC 

Lukas Jarron Male 800m 1:51.79 6 1:49.98 1:49.98 TBIR 

Dolly Gabri Female Discus 44.00 6 45.62 45.62 UNBC 

Denzel Brown Male Triple Jump 14.60 6 14.6 14.6 COQC 

Katherine Lucas Female 200m 24.60 7 24.06 24.06 TBIR 

Alana Mussatto Female 800m 2:11.30 7 2:08.79 2:08.79 UNBC 

Ethan Foster Male Decathlon 5541 7 5541 5541 BCFA 

Ethan Foster Male Pole Vault 4.10 7 4.20 4.20 BCFA 

Vladislav Moldavanov Male Triple Jump 14.17 7 14.66 14.66 UNBC 

Valda 

Kaydee 
Kabia Female 100m 12.13 8 12.01 12.01 OATF 

Rebecca Bassett Female 5000m 17:42.7 8 16:31.73 16:31.73 SFUT 

Olivia Moriconi Female Discus 42.36 8 50.06 50.06 UNBC 

Joel Della Siega Male High Jump 2.00 8 2.06 2.10 OATF 

Diana Voloshin Female Long Jump 5.39 8 5.60 5.60 NORW 

Zack Kuzyk Male Long Jump 6.61 8 6.72 6.72 GOLD 

Katherine Lucas Female 100m 11.82 9 11.82 11.82 TBIR 

Sophie Dodd Female 400m 55.89 9 55.65 55.65 UNBC 

Miryam Bassett Female 1500m 4:37.71 10 4:30.01 4:30.01 SFUT 



 

Chelsea Ribeiro Female 3000m SC 11:32.91 10 11:06.28 11:06.28 CTC1 

Enid Au Female 5000m 18:08.58 10 17:36.09 17:36.09 TBIR 

Muriel Stroda Female Heptathlon 4075 10 4075 4075 UNBC 

Nathan Mah Male 200m 22.67 11 21.87 21.87 SFUT 

Maxwell Szczawinski Male Discus 39.05 11 42.53 42.53 UNBC 

Jake Hanna Male Javelin 40.25 12 40.25 40.25 TBIR 

Bryce Mackenzie Male Long Jump 6.27 12 6.83 6.83 GOLD 

Kristen Schulz Female Long Jump FOUL 12 5.49 5.49 NORW 

Kieran Lumb Male 5000m 15:38.08 14 14:17.25 14:17.25 TBIR 

Kaila Butler Female Shot Put 11.01 15 11.01 11.01 UNBC 

Peter Behncke Male Shot Put 10.37 15 10.37 10.57 UNBC 

Kiana Bekar Female Triple Jump 11.11 15 11.75 11.85 BCFA 

Jake Hanna Male 400m 52.23 20 49.92 48.25 TBIR 

Calli-Ann Abbott Female Heptathlon DNS DNS - - PRTF 

Calli-Ann Abbott Female 100m Hurdles - DSQ 14.25 14.25 PRTF 

Jerome Blake Male 4 x 100m  - DSQ 
    

OACS 

Benjamin  Tjernagel Male 4 x 100m  - DSQ 
    

COQC 

Nathan Mah Male 4 x 100m  - DSQ 
    

SFUT 

Michael Aono Male 4 x 100m  - DSQ 
    

COQC 

 


